



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 45708 of 2025

Anurag Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mohammad Khalid
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Matter arises out of a complaint case and, therefore, the same is not cognizable by this Bench.
2. Put up this case **as fresh on 26.11.2025** before the appropriate Bench.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

November 19, 2025
Sazia