



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 45708 of 2025

Anurag Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mohammad Khalid
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Prateek Kumar

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the opposite party no.2, today in the Court, in compliance of the earlier order dated 16.02.2026, which is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit in the matter.
4. Put up this case again on 02.07.2026 as fresh.
5. In the meantime, learned AGA for the State may also file counter affidavit, if any.

April 27, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)